PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2187

Page 1, line 9, replace "under the" with ":

- a. Under the"
- Page 1, line 11, after "income" insert a semicolon and replace "has a physical or mental illness or condition that," with:
 - "b. Under the rules of the department of human services."
- Page 1, remove lines 12 through 15
- Page 1, line 19, after the second "trust" insert "that is otherwise qualified under this chapter"

Page 1, line 21, after the comma insert "a parent of a minor beneficiary,"

- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 4
- Page 2, line 11, replace "disabled individuals" with "an individual with a disability"
- Page 2, remove lines 15 through 21
- Page 2, line 22, replace "3" with "2"
- Page 2, line 24, after the period insert "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, this chapter does not disqualify any supplemental needs trust that qualified under previous law."

Page 3, remove lines 6 through 8

Page 3, line 9, replace "4" with "3" and after "law" insert "if the court determines the reformation to be necessary"

Renumber accordingly